FIREPRO
FIRE PROTECTIVE BUILDING PRODUCTS
HEAD OFFICE; AUCKLAND NZ (09)579 0367
Christchurch NZ (03) 3799 364
Product specifications can
change. Contact us to ensure

The brackets support the weight of the FD40 CM3.
4.  Apply Firepro M706 sealant to the underside of the board
as a 10mm bead  adjoining the perimeter of the underside and
also adjoining the the penetration.
This will squash flat against the plasterboard when the
FD40 CM3 is placed into position.
No mechanical fixings required.
5. Connect duct work with appropriate breakaway/slip joints.
AS 1682.1 requires breakaway joints for all Fire Damper types.
6.  A fire damper label to be fitted in a prominent position to each fire damper installation.
FIRE TESTING & ASSESSMENT
FD40 dampers have been fire tested to AS1530.4.  FD40 combined with CM3 have been assessed to AS1530.4
and the relevant requirements of AS/NZS 1668 Part 1-1998, FRL -/120/120.
 PRODUCT CODES                            DESCRIPTION
                                                             Spigot length is 110mm for all sizes
      FD40 CM3-100                               FD40 CM3 for nominal 100mm diameter duct with 330mm square base
      FD40 CM3-125                               FD40 CM3 for nominal 125mm diameter duct with 330mm square base
      FD40 CM3-150                               FD40 CM3 for nominal 150mm diameter duct with 330mm square base
      FD40 CM3-200                               FD40 CM3 for nominal 200mm diameter duct with 380mm square base
      FD40 CM3-250                               FD40  CM3 for nominal 250mm diameter duct with 430mm square base
      FD40 CM3-300                               FD40  CM3 for nominal 300mm diameter duct with 480mm square base